OBH STATE INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Division & Style

A-M-PRO
S-M-PRO
A-F-PRO

A-M-FS
A-M-FSL
A-M-MBH
A-M-BHFS
A-M-BB
A-M-BBC
A-M-BBR
A-M-BBR
A-M-TRAD
A-M-FSLR (FITA)
A-M-BHFSL *
A-M-BH *
A-M-LB

A-F-FS
A-F-FSL
A-F-MBH
A-F-BHFS
A-F-BB
A-F-BBR
A-F-TRAD
A-F-FSLR (FITA)
A-F-BHFSL *
A-F-BH *
A-F-LB

S-M-FS
S-M-FSL
S-M-MBH
S-M-BHFS

i e b

Name

Professional Class

Tom Crowe
Bill Drake
Glenda Merrill

Adult (18+)

Thomas Nealy
George Hogenkamp
Jude Weston
Allen Ruddock
Wayne Woerdich
Halle Sheppard
Rlck McMurria
Jason Westlind
George Hsieh
Brandon Tenner
Robert Gentry
Boyd Koehler
James Benson

Beretta McKee
Kris Demeter
Augusta Alexander
Karen Demaris
Shirley Prichett
Elsa Hammons
Wendy McKee
Leslie Howe

Patti Curtis
Melissa Swanson
Emily MacPherson

Senior (50+)

Darren Delozier
Bob Cunningham
David Boone
Ron Lyons

Total

600
600
600

600
600
600
600
567
427
567
528
536
592
599
591
459

600
591
580
600
521
498
520
582
593
571
326

600
595
576
600

X's

120
120
107

119
100
115
116
35
12
34
25
19
69
98
63

118
62
51
98
21
16
25
54
89
37

118
70
56

109

Year

1995
2023
1999

2004
2010
2026
1996
1998
2026
2026
2021
2015
2017
2003
2009
2024

2023
1993
2026
2005
1994
2025
2015
1996
1989
2004
2024

2026
2009
2026
2005




S-M-BB
S-M-BBR
S-M-TRAD
S-M-FSLR (FITA)
S-M-BHFSL *
S-M-BH *
S-M-LB *

S-F-FS

S-F-FSL
S-F-MBH
S-F-BHFS
S-F-BB
S-F-BBR
S-F-TRAD
S-F-FSLR (FITA)
S-F-BHFSL *
S-F-BH *

S/S-M-FS
S/S-M-FSL
S/S-M-BHFS
S/S-M-FSLR
S/S-M-BB
S/S-M-BBR
S/S-M-TRAD
S/S-M-LB *

S/S-F-FS
S/S-F-BHFS
S/S-F-BB
S/S-F-TRAD
S/S-F-FSLR

M/S-M-FS
M/S-M-FSL
M/S-M-BHFS
M/S-M-BB
M/S-M-BBR
M/S-M-TRAD
M/S-M-FSLR (FITA)

Mike Brown
Ryan Ostler

Del Moore

Keith Kemmerer
Jim Hendricks
Stephen Faust
Tom Burnham

Debbie Lane
Lynne Ekman
Angie Erickson
Allison Monroe
Jo Mccubbins
Andrea Walters
Laurie Robinson
Vonda Kemmerer
Lynne Ekman

Jo Mccubbins

Silver Senior (60+)
Jim McKee
John Bacho
Donald Seale
Michael Hearn
Michael Brown
Norman Shirley
Ray Anderson
Don Mendez

Deborah Lane

Charlene Carlson

Marvy Schuman

Marianne Itkin

Vonda Kemmerer
Master Senior (70+)

Jim "Gunny" McKee

Ken Tubbs

Donald Seale

Gary Burns

Michael Hearn

Larry Piatt

Gene Queen

564
569
511
545
588
552
416

597
573
544
599
531
361
473
564
573
564

600
559
600
522
518
354
476
363

598
564
446
452
542

600
565
600
519
407
446
487

42
31
10
26
33
33

84
64
39
83
27

16
41
64
37

118
34
96
22
19

16

71
44
14
12
24

108
35
83
19

10
12

2013
2026
2002
2011
2005
2012
2014

2007
2001
2026
2026
2007
2024
2013
2014
2001
2002

2021
2015
2014
2021
2019
2026
2018
2016

2014
2018
2026
2014
2018

2024
2004
2015
2021
2026
2002
2017




M/S-F-BH
M/S-F-BB

Y/A-M-FS
Y/A-M-FSL
Y/A-M-MBH
Y/A-M-BHFS
Y/A-M-BB
Y/A-M-TRAD
Y/A-M-FSLR (FITA)
Y/A-M-BH *

Y/A-F-FS
Y/A-F-FSL
Y/A-F-MBH
Y/A-F-BHFS
Y/A-F-BB
Y/A-F-BBR
Y/A-F-FSLR (FITA)
Y/A-F-BH *

Y-M-FS

Y-M-FSL
Y-M-BHFS
Y-M-BB
Y-M-FSLR (FITA)
Y-M-BH *

Y-F-FS

Y-F-FSL
Y-F-MBH
Y-F-BHFS
Y-F-BB
Y-F-FSLR (FITA)
Y-F-BH *

C-M-FS (20y)
C-M-FSL (20y)
C-M-BB (20y)

Rebecca Jackson
Shirley Pritchett

Young Adult (15-17)

Jesse Clayton
Cody Newman
Tristen Scheidt
Logan Francis
Dwayne Welch Jr
Cameron Cornelius
Rishi Alluri

Cole Stevens

Maya Reddy
Christine Sandquist
Kaie Russell
Paxtynn Rohrich
Skylar Rae Atkinson
Ahana Sarker
Amanda Sisson
Karlie Mccubbins

Youth (12-14)

Thomas Nealy
Kelley Bamer
Jake Ingram
Abe Burnes
Kyle Cramer
Mason Davis

Maya Reddy
Kyleigh Gerard
Laura Heisen
Avery Beauvais
Karlie Mccubbins
Sydney Brooksby
Karlie Mccubbins

Cub (20 Yards)

Wiley Long
Jc Valencourt
Christopher Martin

506
526

600
562
597
600
539
285
563
426

599
420
544
585
461
364
540
455

600
578
596
516
572
544

598
435
529
593
423
520
494

598
531
454

14
19

116
39
104
87
35

20

94

26
59
14

25

13

105
46
78

49
25

107

18
72

21

14

96
23

2017
2006

2017
2001
2026
2019
1992
2006
2019
2006

2019
2009
2026
2021
2015
2025
2007
2011

2000
1997
2016
1990
2007
2010

2017
2004
2026
2019
2007
2017
2009

1996
1992
1999




C-F-FS (20y)
C-F-FSL (20y)
C-F-BB (20y)

C-M-FS (10y)

C-M-FSL (10y)
C-M-BHFS (10y)
C-M-BHFSL (10y)
C-M-BH (10y)

C-M-BB (10y)
C-M-FSLR (FITA) (10y)

C-F-FS (10y)

C-F-FSL (10y)
C-F-BHFS (10y)
C-F-BHFSL (10y)
C-F-BB (10y)
C-F-BBR (10y)
C-F-TRAD (10y)
C-F-FSLR (FITA) (10y)

Anna Stratton
Jennifer Crowe
Melinda Crowe

Cub (10 Yards)

Gavin Carlile

Kyle Cramer
Caden Richardson
Jake Roberts
Chase Courtney
Christopher Martin
Nathan Bahng

Beretta McKee
Kyleigh Gerard
Brooke Huntington
Christina Sage
Aliya Kurkinen
Ember Worthington
Savannah Cruthers
Aliya Kurkinen

* Discontinued Shooting Style as of 2017

489
505
131

600
567
599
479
572
553
532

599
473
600
381
513
412
463
598

113
45
94

51
35
27

111

10

97

16

15
91

1996
1987
1987

2010
2004
2018
2007
2011
2000
2012

2018
2003
2019
2010
2015
2026
2011
2018




