



OBH STATE INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Division & Style	Name	Total	X's	Year
Professional Class				
A-M-PRO	Tom Crowe	600	120	1995
S-M-PRO	Bill Drake	600	120	2023
A-F-PRO	Glenda Merrill	600	107	1999
Adult (18+)				
A-M-FS	Thomas Nealy	600	119	2004
A-M-FSL	George Hogenkamp	600	100	2010
A-M-MBH	Jude Weston	600	115	2026
A-M-BHFS	Allen Ruddock	600	116	1996
A-M-BB	Wayne Woerdich	567	35	1998
A-M-BBC	Halle Sheppard	427	12	2026
A-M-BBR	Rick McMurria	567	34	2026
A-M-BBR	Jason Westlind	528	25	2021
A-M-TRAD	George Hsieh	536	19	2015
A-M-FSLR (FITA)	Brandon Tenner	592	69	2017
A-M-BHFSL *	Robert Gentry	599	98	2003
A-M-BH *	Boyd Koehler	591	63	2009
A-M-LB	James Benson	459	6	2024
A-F-FS	Beretta McKee	600	118	2023
A-F-FSL	Kris Demeter	591	62	1993
A-F-MBH	Augusta Alexander	580	51	2026
A-F-BHFS	Karen Demaris	600	98	2005
A-F-BB	Shirley Prichett	521	21	1994
A-F-BBR	Elsa Hammons	498	16	2025
A-F-TRAD	Wendy McKee	520	25	2015
A-F-FSLR (FITA)	Leslie Howe	582	54	1996
A-F-BHFSL *	Patti Curtis	593	89	1989
A-F-BH *	Melissa Swanson	571	37	2004
A-F-LB	Emily MacPherson	326	3	2024
Senior (50+)				
S-M-FS	Darren Delozier	600	118	2026
S-M-FSL	Bob Cunningham	595	70	2009
S-M-MBH	David Boone	576	56	2026
S-M-BHFS	Ron Lyons	600	109	2005

S-M-BB	Mike Brown	564	42	2013
S-M-BBR	Ryan Ostler	569	31	2026
S-M-TRAD	Del Moore	511	10	2002
S-M-FSLR (FITA)	Keith Kemmerer	545	26	2011
S-M-BHFSL *	Jim Hendricks	588	33	2005
S-M-BH *	Stephen Faust	552	33	2012
S-M-LB *	Tom Burnham	416	7	2014
S-F-FS	Debbie Lane	597	84	2007
S-F-FSL	Lynne Ekman	573	64	2001
S-F-MBH	Angie Erickson	544	39	2026
S-F-BHFS	Allison Monroe	599	83	2026
S-F-BB	Jo Mccubbins	531	27	2007
S-F-BBR	Andrea Walters	361	7	2024
S-F-TRAD	Laurie Robinson	473	16	2013
S-F-FSLR (FITA)	Vonda Kemmerer	564	41	2014
S-F-BHFSL *	Lynne Ekman	573	64	2001
S-F-BH *	Jo Mccubbins	564	37	2002
Silver Senior (60+)				
S/S-M-FS	Jim McKee	600	118	2021
S/S-M-FSL	John Bacho	559	34	2015
S/S-M-BHFS	Donald Seale	600	96	2014
S/S-M-FSLR	Michael Hearn	522	22	2021
S/S-M-BB	Michael Brown	518	19	2019
S/S-M-BBR	Norman Shirley	354	5	2026
S/S-M-TRAD	Ray Anderson	476	16	2018
S/S-M-LB *	Don Mendez	363	2	2016
S/S-F-FS	Deborah Lane	598	71	2014
S/S-F-BHFS	Charlene Carlson	564	44	2018
S/S-F-BB	Marvy Schuman	446	14	2026
S/S-F-TRAD	Marianne Itkin	452	12	2014
S/S-F-FSLR	Vonda Kemmerer	542	24	2018
Master Senior (70+)				
M/S-M-FS	Jim "Gunny" McKee	600	108	2024
M/S-M-FSL	Ken Tubbs	565	35	2004
M/S-M-BHFS	Donald Seale	600	83	2015
M/S-M-BB	Gary Burns	519	19	2021
M/S-M-BBR	Michael Hearn	407	3	2026
M/S-M-TRAD	Larry Piatt	446	10	2002
M/S-M-FSLR (FITA)	Gene Queen	487	12	2017

M/S-F-BH	Rebecca Jackson	506	14	2017
M/S-F-BB	Shirley Pritchett	526	19	2006
Young Adult (15-17)				
Y/A-M-FS	Jesse Clayton	600	116	2017
Y/A-M-FSL	Cody Newman	562	39	2001
Y/A-M-MBH	Tristen Scheidt	597	104	2026
Y/A-M-BHFS	Logan Francis	600	87	2019
Y/A-M-BB	Dwayne Welch Jr	539	35	1992
Y/A-M-TRAD	Cameron Cornelius	285	1	2006
Y/A-M-FSLR (FITA)	Rishi Alluri	563	20	2019
Y/A-M-BH *	Cole Stevens	426	7	2006
Y/A-F-FS	Maya Reddy	599	94	2019
Y/A-F-FSL	Christine Sandquist	420	8	2009
Y/A-F-MBH	Kaie Russell	544	26	2026
Y/A-F-BHFS	Paxtynn Rohrich	585	59	2021
Y/A-F-BB	Skylar Rae Atkinson	461	14	2015
Y/A-F-BBR	Ahana Sarker	364	6	2025
Y/A-F-FSLR (FITA)	Amanda Sisson	540	25	2007
Y/A-F-BH *	Karlie Mccubbins	455	13	2011
Youth (12-14)				
Y-M-FS	Thomas Nealy	600	105	2000
Y-M-FSL	Kelley Bamer	578	46	1997
Y-M-BHFS	Jake Ingram	596	78	2016
Y-M-BB	Abe Burnes	516	7	1990
Y-M-FSLR (FITA)	Kyle Cramer	572	49	2007
Y-M-BH *	Mason Davis	544	25	2010
Y-F-FS	Maya Reddy	598	107	2017
Y-F-FSL	Kyleigh Gerard	435	7	2004
Y-F-MBH	Laura Heisen	529	18	2026
Y-F-BHFS	Avery Beauvais	593	72	2019
Y-F-BB	Karlie Mccubbins	423	7	2007
Y-F-FSLR (FITA)	Sydney Brooksby	520	21	2017
Y-F-BH *	Karlie Mccubbins	494	14	2009
Cub (20 Yards)				
C-M-FS (20y)	Wiley Long	598	96	1996
C-M-FSL (20y)	Jc Valencourt	531	23	1992
C-M-BB (20y)	Christopher Martin	454	9	1999

C-F-FS (20y)	Anna Stratton	489	19	1996
C-F-FSL (20y)	Jennifer Crowe	505	?	1987
C-F-BB (20y)	Melinda Crowe	131	?	1987
Cub (10 Yards)				
C-M-FS (10y)	Gavin Carlile	600	113	2010
C-M-FSL (10y)	Kyle Cramer	567	45	2004
C-M-BHFS (10y)	Caden Richardson	599	94	2018
C-M-BHFSL (10y)	Jake Roberts	479	9	2007
C-M-BH (10y)	Chase Courtney	572	51	2011
C-M-BB (10y)	Christopher Martin	553	35	2000
C-M-FSLR (FITA) (10y)	Nathan Bahng	532	27	2012
C-F-FS (10y)	Beretta McKee	599	111	2018
C-F-FSL (10y)	Kyleigh Gerard	473	10	2003
C-F-BHFS (10y)	Brooke Huntington	600	97	2019
C-F-BHFSL (10y)	Christina Sage	381	6	2010
C-F-BB (10y)	Aliya Kurkinen	513	16	2015
C-F-BBR (10y)	Ember Worthington	412	6	2026
C-F-TRAD (10y)	Savannah Cruthers	463	15	2011
C-F-FSLR (FITA) (10y)	Aliya Kurkinen	598	91	2018
* Discontinued Shooting Style as of 2017				